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CY 2012 USDA Forest Service 

Buying Team Participation 

 
(National Buying Team) 

 
Jacqueline Robinson($150k) jrobinson@fs.fed.us  Buying Team Leader 

Margie Wahkinney ($10 mil)  margie.wahkinney@bia.gov  Deputy Buying Team Leader 

Shundrica Perkins ($500k)  stperkins@fs.fed.us   Trainee 

William Foster ($10k)  wfoster@fs.fed.us   Member 

Sherri Matthews (micro)  sherrie_matthews@fws.gov  Member 

Valerie Cooper ($10k)  vcooper@fs.fed.us   Member 

Rita Grindstaff (micro)  rgrindstaff@fs.fed.us  Member 

 

 

(Regional Buying Team) 

 
Sherra Taylor ($150k)  staylor01@fs.fed.us  Buying Team Leader 

Karen Ray ($5mil)   karenray@fs.fed.us   Deputy Buying Team Leader 

Anita Young ($1mil)  ayoung@fs.fed.us   Member 

Pat Brister (micro)   pbrister@fs.fed.us    Member 

Pamela Johnson (micro)  pamelajohnson@fs.fed.us  Member 

Beverly McKelvey (micro)  bmckelvey@fs.fed.us  Member 

Melanie Spurlock (micro)  mspurlock@fs.fed.us  Member 

 

 
Qualified Alternate Buying Team Members 

Candidates are qualified for assignments nationally and have met the training requirements. 

 
Carlene Wade (micro)  cwade@fs.fed.us    

Betsy Aughenbaugh (micro)  baughenbaugh@fs.fed.us    

Kathy Leggett (micro)  kleggett@fs.fed.us    

Quoya Waters (micro)   quoya_waters@nps.gov   

Darlene Widner (micro)  dwidner@fs.fed.us    

Gabriel Cottrell ($1mil)  gacottrell@fs.fed.us    

Lawanda Henry ($150k)  lrhenry@fs.fed.us    

Chuck Shoemake ($10k)  chuck_shoemake@nps.gov   

Kim Wright ($10k)   kimberlywright@fs.fed.us      

Gemaa Pelch ($1mil)  gpelch02@fs.fed.us    

M. Joan Verble   jverble@fs.fed.us    
 

 
Trainee List 

Candidates listed must accept trainee assignments within Region 8 only.  These individuals are not qualified for assignments as single resources 

outside of Region 8.  These individuals have completed all the training courses, but still need to have at least two training assignments within the 

region before advancing to qualified status as buying team members or an alternate buying team member. 

 
Tona Segar (micro)   tberret@fs.fed.us    

Elizabeth Brooks (micro)  elizabethbrooks@fs.fed.us   

Teresa Grissom (micro)  tgrissom@fs.fed.us    

Vicky Gauer (micro)  vgauer@fs.fed.us    

Danny Barnes (micro)  dkbarnes@fs.fed.us  

Cecilia Scott   cps@fs.fed.us     

Vienne Rice ($10k)   viennerice@fs.fed.us    

Charlene Howell ($10k)  chowell@fs.fed.us    

Angela Mitchell ($5mil)  almitchell@fs.fed.us    

Frederick Cheeks ($150k)  fcheeks@fs.fed.us    

*Leta Donohue (micro)  ldonohue@fs.fed.us        Needs to take S-260 prior to going on a assignment. 

**Eunice Williams ($25k)  edwilliams@fs.fed.us      Needs to take IS-700 prior to going on another assignment. 

***Jennifer Copeland (micro) jrcopeland@fs.fed.us    

Deborah Walker   deborahwalker@fs.fed.us  Needs Purchase Card Trng and BT Workshop.   
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